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4, End User Access Service

4.1 General Description

The Telephone Company will provide End User Access Service to End Users who obtain local
exchange service from the Telephone Company under its local exchange tariffs.

End User Access provides for the use of an End User Common Line (EUCL) service by an
end user. An Access Recovery Charge (ARC) will be charged for the use of an EUCL. ©

4.2 Limitations

A) A telephone number is not provided with End User Access.

B) Detail billing is not provided with End User Access.

© Directory listings are not included with End User Access.

(D) Intercept arrangements are not included with End User Access.

E Lifeline Assistance plans may reduce or eliminate End User Access Charges to
certain qualifying end users. Jurisdictions where such locally approved assistance
plans are in effect are set forth in Section 4.5(E), following. Federal Lifeline
Assistance plans are available only in areas where the Telephone Company has
been designated an Eligible Telecommunications Carrier as defined under Part 54

of the FCC’s rules.

4.3 Undertaking of the Telephone Company

(A) The Telephone Company will provide the use of an EUCL for access to interstate
access services to the End User.

(B) The Telephone Company will be responsible for contacts and arrangements with
end users for the billing of End User Access charges.

(C)  The Telephone Company will assess the ARC when the EUCL is provided tothe  (C)
End User for access to interstate access service. The ARC is charged each month g
to the End User. ©)
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4, End User Access Service (Cont’d)

4.4 Payment Arrangements and Credit Allowance

(A)

(B)

©

D)

(E)

Minimum Period

The minimum period for which EUCL End User Access is provided and for which EUCL (C)

and ARC charges are applicable is the same as the service with which it is associated. <
) Those EUCL’s associated with a local exchange telephone service will have the

same minimum period as described in the exchange tariff for the associated

service.

Cancellation of Application

End User Access is cancelled when the order for the associated service is cancelled. No
cancellation charges apply.

Changes to Ofders

When changes are made to orders for the local exchange service associated with End
User Access, any necessary changes will also be made for End User Access. No charges
will apply.

Allowance for Interruptions

When End User Access Service is interrupted, the credit allowance for interruptions as
set forth in Section 2.4.3, preceding, applies.

Temporary Suspension of Service

When an End User temporarily suspends its local exchange service which is associated
with EUCL, one-half of the EUCL and ARC per month charge will be temporarily ©
suspended for the time period the local exchange service is suspended.
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4. End User Access Service (Cont’d)

4.5

~Rate Regulations

(A)

(B)

©

(D)

(E)

(F)

End User Access charges will be billed to the End User of the associated local
telephone exchange service.

The EUCL Business - Multi-line and ARC Business — Multi-line rates applyona - (C)
per line basis only to multi-line business subscribers, and will be billed and

collected for interstate and intrastate traffic pursuant to the rates, terms, and

conditions set forth in this tariff. Multi-line business subscribers include those end

users who are provided more than one local exchange business service including
semipublic service by the Telephone Company. The EUCL-Multi-line Business

and ARC Business — Multi-line rates will be assessed when a Payphone Service ©)
Provider obtains an exchange service line for the purposes of offering pay

telephone service. Rates for EUCL Business - Multi-line and ARC Business — <€)
Multi-line are set forth in Sections 12.2.1(D) and 12.2.1(H), following. ©)

The EUCL and ARC charges for individual line or trunk shown in Sections ©)
12.2.1(A)-(C), and Section 12.2.1(E)-(G), following, apply to each residence, single (C)
line business or single line semipublic service provided to end users receiving service
pursuant to the local exchange tariff.

Business Centrex CO service lines or trunks are subject to the rate described in
Section 12.2.1.(D) and Sections 12.2.1.(H), following, for Centrex CO. ©)

When an end user is provided a local residence exchange service and the residential

local exchange rate is reduced for end users eligible for a telephone lifeline assistance
plan approved by the FCC as provided for in paragraph 69.104(k) of Part 69 of the

FCC Rules and Regulations, the End User Common Line (EUCL) Residence and End
User Common Line-Business, Single Line rate in Sections 12.2.1(A) and 12.2.1(B)

and (C) and the ARC Residence and ARC Common-Line Business, Single Line rate  (C)
in Sections 12.2.1(E)-(G), following, shall be reduced. Federal lifeline assistance is ~ (C)
available only in areas where the Telephone Company has been designated an

Eligible Telecommunications Carrier as defined under Part 54 of the FCC’s rules.

The End User Common Line and ARC charge shall be reduced for a single telephone (C)
line to the household’s principal residence to the extent of the state assistance, or

waived in full if the state assistance equals or exceeds the End User Common Line

Charge and the ARC. €

When an end user is provided a local residence exchange service and the residential
local exchange rate for the end user is reduced for end users meeting a state
established means test that is subject to verification, the applicable End User
Common Line (EUCL) Residence and Single Line Business Subscriber - Individual
line or trunk rate in Section 12, following, shall be reduced by 50 percent, if the local
exchange rate reduction is an equivalent amount as provided for in Paragraph
69.203(f) of Part 69 of the F.C.C. Rules and Regulations.
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12. Rates and Charges
12.1.. General

The rates and charges for the services offered in this tariff are shown separately for each element.

12.2  Rates
12.2.1 End User Access Service
(A) End User Common Line (EUCL) Monthly Rates
Residence .
- individual line or trunk $10.00 each

B) End User Common Line (EUCL)

Single Line Business

- individual line or trunk $10.00 each
()} End User Common Line (EUCL) :

Non-Primary Residential

- Individual line or trunk $10.00 each
(D) End User Common Line (EUCL)

Multiline Business including Centrex

CO and CO-like ordered on or after

July 28, 1983

- Individual line or trunk $10.00 each

E) Access Recovery Charge (ARC) N)
Residence ‘
- individual line or trunk ' *$0.50 each

) Access Recovery Charge (ARC)

Single Line Business

- individual line or trunk *$0.00 each
(G) Access Recovery Charge (ARC)

Non-Primary Residential

- Individual line or trunk *$0.50 each
H) Access Recovery Charge (ARC)

Multiline Business including Centrex

CO and CO-like ordered on or after

July 28, 1983 ,

- Individual line or trunk *$0.00 each

*For End Users located in the territories of the CenturyLink Operating Companies (CenturyLink), the
Telephone Company incorporates by reference the ARC rates charged by CenturyLink for residential and
business customers set forth in CenturyLink Tariff F.C.C. No. 8. N
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12. Rates and Charges (Cont’d)
12.2 (Cont’d)

12.2.2 Switched Access Service

The rates and charges for the switched access services offered in this tariff are the same
as those set forth in the NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC,
TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 5 for the rate elements listed below, assuming the highest rate band
for local transport and local switching,. ©

(A) Nonrecurring Charges

) Local Transport-Installation
Per Entrance Facility
(a) Voice Grade Two Wire
(b) Voice Grade Four Wire
(c) High Capacity DS1
(d) High Capacity DS3
(e) Synchronous Optical Channel OC3
® Synchronous Optical Channel OC12

(B) Interim NXX Translation

(9] FGC and FGD Conversion of Multifrequency Address Signaling to SS7
Signaling or SS7 Signaling to Multifrequency Address Signaling
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